



## Q&A for Recovery Residences Open Enrollment

To: All Prospective Providers,

Prospective Providers for the **Recovery Residences** are hereby notified of the following:

1. My house manager has never been CPR certified, I am going to do my best get her certified, online won't work as she has not been certified before, during the meeting you all said you would work with us just want to confirm.

**Answer:** We will allow an extension for individuals that cannot obtain their CPR certifications due to Covid-19 reasons. You should register for CPR at the first available opportunity.

2. I have enclosed a copy of my insurance, 1 million dollar umbrella insurance is this sufficient? CCAPP accepted it during my certification, please advise.

**Answer:** The umbrella insurance is insufficient coverage. For this contract we need the following, if they are not driving clients or have employees then they can be exempt.

- General Liability Insurance – Certificate
- General Liability – Additional Insured Endorsement
- General Liability – Primary and Non-Contributory Endorsement
- Auto Liability Insurance - Certificate
- Auto Liability Insurance - Additional Insured
- Workers Compensation – Certificate
- Workers Compensation – Waiver of Subrogation Endorsement
- Professional Liability – Certificate.

3. As stated in the meeting I have also experienced issues with obtaining a business license. Clarification from meeting that CCAPP certification would be accepted in lieu of business license, answer pending for next meeting. (if not I will try in Ceres as that is where I live)

**Answer:** For Recovery Residence Providers that are unable to obtain a business license, we are waiving the business license requirement in lieu of a certification through a RR certifying agency such as California Consortium of Addiction Programs and Professionals (CCAPP) or National Alliance for Recovery Residences (NARR).

4. Financials – is this a yearly document?

**Answer:** Yes, this will be a yearly document.

5. Exhibit A Section C Item 2- New Beginnings offers things above and beyond lodging to ensure the clients time is a stepping stone to success. Will BHRS consider offerings to client when entering into our contracts? New Beginnings provides 15 female beds for the county & planning to open location for another 6 women by next year, what is the "range" of fees based on what I offer versus others? I would like some guidance if at all possible.

**Answer:** All Recovery Residence Providers will need to determine their own rates based on their budget for the cost of room and board for Stanislaus County Beneficiaries.